www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7268/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014 in SA No. 27/2000 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SAU. MANIBAI W/O DR. R.S. MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI RAGHUNATHPRASAD S/O BHAGWANDIN JAISWAL (DEAD)

THR. L.RS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks to enable her to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.11.20 16:52:01 IST Reason: