SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7268/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014 in SA No. 27/2000 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SAU. MANIBAI W/O DR. R.S. MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAGHUNATHPRASAD S/O BHAGWANDIN JAISWAL (DEAD) THR. L.RS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, list the matter after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master